RESOLUTION NO. 3076

RESOLUTION REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT GROUP SELF-INSURANCE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that effective July 1, 1991, the City of Albany, Oregon agrees to be liable for the payment of any compensation due subject workers of the City of Albany or other amounts due to the Oregon Workers' Compensation Department under ORS Chapter 656 incurred by the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Albany understands and agrees that should the City of Albany terminate from the group that the City of Albany will continue to be liable for the payment of any compensation due its subject workers and other amounts due the Workers' Compensation Department when such compensation and other amounts arise out a period when the City of Albany was a member of the group.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2604 is hereby repealed.

DATED this 26th day of June 1991.

Mayor

ATTEST:

city Recorder